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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 2 November Executive Board – teleconference  

Thursday, 3 November ECB Conference on Money Markets – welcome address on “Mind 
the step: calibrating monetary policy in a volatile environment”  

Remote 
participation 

Monday, 7 November “Towards a legislative framework for a digital euro”, conference 
jointly organised by the ECB and the European Commission – 
participation in panel on “A digital euro – challenges and 
opportunities for the financial sector” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with Deutsche Bank, on digital finance Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 8 November Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 9 November Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 11 November Speech on “Investing in Europe’s future: The case for a rethink” at 
the Institute for International Political Studies (ISPI) 

Milan 

Monday, 14 November “Finding the Gap: Output Gap Measurement in the Euro Area”, 
conference jointly organised by the Centre for Economic Policy 
Research (CEPR) and the Euro Area Business Cycle Network – 
keynote speech on “The complexity of monetary policy” 

Florence 

Tuesday, 15 November Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 16 November Meeting of the Italian Banking Association (ABI) Executive 
Committee – speech on “Greener and cheaper: could the transition 
away from fossil fuels generate a divine coincidence?” 

Rome 

Thursday, 17 November Sustainable Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy 
Advisory Council – teleconference 

 

 Meeting with EBA CLEARING, on the digital euro and 
developments in payment markets – teleconference 

 

Monday, 21 November Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) – teleconference  
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Tuesday, 22 November Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 24 November Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 
teleconference 

 

Monday, 28 November  Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) Brussels 

Tuesday, 29 November Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 30 November Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board 
members – teleconference 

 

 Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue – teleconference  

 Governing Council – teleconference  
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